
2017
H i s t o r i c  Te r r o i r



Protected by the wall
Winter was dry and cold, so the vines hibernated peacefully. A lovely warm 
spring stimulated early budding. In Bordeaux on April 27th and 28th, there were 
heavy frosts, but the d’Issan “clos” was fortunately spared. The wall 
surrounding the estate was built in 1644. Being located close to the Gironde 
Estuary means that our terroir enjoys outstanding geological features and an 
unparalleled microclimate. Thanks to these conditions our vines were not 
affected by the series of  cold spells that hit the region.

Record flowering
Also due to the conditions, flowering was seamless and over in less than a 
week, uniformly and simultaneously in our two varieties: Cabernet Sauvignon 
and Merlot. At this point, we estimated the vines to be two weeks ahead of  their 
usual growth calendar. The vintage seemed it was going to be an early one! Very 
hot weather in June kept the vines still ahead of  the average. Much-needed rain 
at the beginning of  July led to a gradual, continuous onset of  ripening. 
Mid-veraison was reached on July 25th.

Earliest harvest since 2003
The Merlot were harvested between September 18th and 27th. The Cabernet 
Sauvignon were picked between September 25th and October 3rd. Since flowering 
was so short and homogeneous, harvesting was the earliest since 2003. The 
grapes that were picked were lovely and fruity, and very ripe with 
silky, classy tannins.

Blending
Blending was finished by mid-January with nicely balanced selections. Château 
d’Issan 2017 is comparable to no other vintage, but remains completely loyal to 
the true expression of its historic terroir – that is the magic of  its “Clos”.

w
w

w
.c

h
a

te
a

u
-

is
s

a
n

.c
o

m

ANALYSIS
Alcohol (% vol.)

Acidity (g/l H2SO4)

Ph
Polyphenols

Ch.d’ISSAN
13.18
3.20
3.68
62

BLASON D’ISSAN
13.30
3.20
3.76
58

BLEND
Cabernet Sauvignon
Merlot
Yeld (hl/Ha)

New barrels
Proportion 1st/2nd

Ch.d’ISSAN
65%
35%
43

50%
47%

BLASON D’ISSAN
60%
40%
43
35%
53%

Harvest from September 18th to October 3rd

2017


