

# 2017



# Grand Cru Classé en 1855 CHATEAU D'ISSAN MARGAUX

Harvest from September 18th to October 3rd

ANALYSIS	Ch.d'ISSAN	BLASON D'ISSAN
Alcohol (% vol.)	13.18	13.30
Acidity (g/l H2SO4)	3.20	3.20
Ph	3.68	3.76
Polyphenols	62	58

BLEND	Ch.d'ISSAN	BLASON D'ISSAN
Cabernet Sauvignon	65%	60%
Merlot	35%	40%
Yeld (hl/Ha)	43	43
New barrels	50%	35%
Proportion 1 <sup>st</sup> /2 <sup>nd</sup>	47%	53%

### Protected by the wall

Winter was dry and cold, so the vines hibernated peacefully. A lovely warm spring stimulated early budding. In Bordeaux on April 27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup>, there were heavy frosts, **but the d'Issan "clos" was fortunately spared**. The wall surrounding the estate was built in 1644. Being located close to the Gironde Estuary means that our terroir enjoys outstanding geological features and an unparalleled microclimate. Thanks to these conditions our vines were not affected by the series of cold spells that hit the region.

# **Record flowering**

Ξ

0

 $\odot$ 

Ц

s a

1 S

1

μ

еа

a t

ww.ch

 $\geq$ 

Also due to the conditions, **flowering was seamless** and over in less than a week, uniformly and simultaneously in our two varieties: Cabernet Sauvignon and Merlot. At this point, we estimated the vines to be two weeks ahead of their usual growth calendar. The vintage seemed it was going to be an early one! Very hot weather in June kept the vines still ahead of the average. Much-needed rain at the beginning of July led to a gradual, continuous onset of ripening. Mid-veraison was reached on July 25<sup>th</sup>.

### Earliest harvest since 2003

The Merlot were harvested between September 18<sup>th</sup> and 27<sup>th</sup>. The Cabernet Sauvignon were picked between September 25<sup>th</sup> and October 3<sup>rd</sup>. Since flowering was so short and homogeneous, harvesting was the earliest since 2003. **The grapes that were picked were lovely and fruity, and very ripe with silky, classy tannins.** 

## **Blending**

Blending was finished by mid-January with nicely balanced selections. Château d'Issan 2017 is comparable to no other vintage, but remains **completely loyal to the true expression of its historic terroir – that is the magic of its "Clos"**.